**1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE** 

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 248

March 14, 2000 – Offered by Committee on Privacy, Electronic Commerce and Financial Institutions.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
3	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16 and substitute:
4	"SECTION 4m. 100.207 (3m) of the statutes is created to read:
5	100.207 (3m) PER-MINUTE LONG DISTANCE ADVERTISING. (a) In this subsection:
6	1. "Interlata" has the meaning given in s. 196.01 (3e).
7	2. "Intralata" has the meaning given in s. 196.01 (3g).
8	3. "Long distance" means interstate or intrastate interlata long distance within
9	the continental United States.
10	4. "Telecommunications provider" has the meaning given in s. 196.01 (8p).".
11	<b>3.</b> Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
12	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 8: after "bill" insert "and in all advertising".
13	5. Page 3, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.

**6.** Page 3, line 18: delete lines 18 and 19.

2

1

(END)

– 2 –